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SJC Events
For all these events contact
Simon Deere 07892 663688

Sat 24 November
U9 Championships (Closed)
Ditchling

Sat 1 December
U11 Championships (Closed)
Burgess Hill

Sat 8 December
Coaching and Fun Day
Hove

Sat 5 january
Hastings (GP 4)
U11 Maj & Min, U18 Maj & Min

Sat 12 january
Coaching & Fun day
Venue tba

Sat 19 January
Girls Championships
Hurstpierpoint

Sat 2 February
Coaching & Fun Day
Crawley

Sat 23 February
Eastbourne (GP 5)
U11 Maj & Min, U18 Maj & Min

Team Events

Sat 17 November
U14 (U90) v. Surrey (A)
Martin May 07293 520496

Sat 17 November
Cirls U14 ECGCF Qualifier
Hampton
David Fryer 01342 377287

Sat 8 December
Girls v. Hampshire (H)
Hove
David Fryer 01342 317287

Sat 12 january
Cirls Friendly (H)
Venue tba
David Fryer 07342 377287

Sun 13 January
U9 Friendly v. Berkshire
Reading
Simon Deere 01892 663688

Sat 2 February
U14 (U90) v. Surrey (H)
Crawley
Martin May 01.293 520496

Sat 9 February
U14 (U90) v. Hampshire (A)
Basingstoke
Martin May 01.293 520496

Other Events

Sat 15 - Sun 16 December
l,ondon Junior Championships
u10, u14
Qualification necessary
South Bank University
Arnold Lutton 07268 280932

Fri 28 - Sun 30 December
London Jr.urior Championships
u1.8/27,U1.6,U12,U8
Qualification necessary
South Bank University
Arnold Lutton 01268 280932

Sat 19 January
EI5CA Rapidplay Champs U11)
Liverpool
Peter Purland 0757 733 4854

Sat/Sun 213 February
Southof England Ctnmps U11)
Camberley
Joe French 01.256 472537

Sat23124 February
West of England Champs (J12)
Swindon
Maureen Debbage 01793 677619

Fri/Sun 51617 April
National Chess Junior Squad
Invitation only
Venue tba
Marc Shaw 020 8933 9951

Sat 2 March Sun 10 Feb
Coaching & Fun Day U11 Friendly v. Berkshire
Little Common, Bexhill Reading

Simon Deere 07892 663688
GP = Grand Prix Event

A printed calendar of national events can be obtained from the British Chess Federation.

Results, news, dates and contact details for Sussex events can be found on the SJC website which is

regularly updated - www.SussexluniorChess,fsnet.co.uk Other junior chess events of interest can also

often be found at wwnrjuniorchess.info

Printed by Castleham Industries (Hastings) tel: 07424 853629


